Quantitation Report

Data Path : Z:\HPCHEM1\BNA E\DATA\BE022417\
Data File : BE092757.D

Aca On : 24 Feb 2017 13:11

Operator : SJ/MA

Sample : PB97149BS

Misc :

ALS Vial : 4 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Time: Feb 24 15:32:15 2017
Quant Method : Z:\HPCHEM1\BNA E\METHODS\8270-SIM-BE021517_M

Quant Title

QOLast Update ; Wed Feb 15 17:05:20 2017

Response via

Internal Standards

7
12)
18)
24)
31)

1.4-Dichlorobenzene-d4
Naphthalene-d8
Acenaphthene-d10
Phenanthrene-di10
Chrysene-di12
Perylene-d12

Svstem Monitorina Compounds

4)
5)
8)
13)
14)
26)

Tara
2)
3)
6)
92)

10)
11)
15)
16)
17)
19)
20)
21)

2-Fluorophenol
Phenol-d6
Nitrobenzene-d5
2.4.6-Tribromophenol
2-Fluorobiphenvl
Terphenyl-dl14

et Compounds
1.4-Dioxane
n-Nitrosodimethylamine
bis(2-Chloroethyl)ether
Naphthalene
Hexachlorobutadiene
2-Methylnaphthalene
Acenaphthylene
Acenaphthene

Fluorene
Hexachlorobenzene
Pentachlorophenol
Phenanthrene
Anthracene
Fluoranthene

Pvrene
Benzo(a)anthracene
Chrysene
Bis(2-ethvlhexvphthalate
Indeno(1.2.3-cd)pvrene
Benzo(b)fluoranthene
Benzo(k)fluoranthene
Benzo(a)pvyrene
Dibenzo(a.,h)anthracene
Benzo(a.h.1)pervlene

Initial Calibration

21.59
26.44
23.29
23.33
23.90
26.46
27.21

ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

Qlon Response

112 23927

99 31814
82 13699
330 7332

172 28127
244 37031

88 5006
42 8106
93 11795
128 38797
225 5740

142 24718
152 159385
154 23447
166 31221
284 8653
266 9623
178 51296
178 51328
202 243722
202 257787
228 504877
228 505908
149 32732
276 384446
252 74519
252 75115
252 76494
278 79703
276 331002

(Not Reviewed)

Conc Units Dev(Min)

11.34
12.29
4.62
15.07
5.03
4_.31

3.71
4.09
4.12
4.08
4.11
4.14
4.61
4.66
4.84
4.48
16.68
4.32
4.70
4.79
4.02
7.74
6.54
3.65
4.79
3.96
3.75
4._.15
4.40
4.41

na
na
na
na
na
ng

3

H O#H O H#HH#

= qualifier out of range (m) = manual

8270-SIM-BE021517 .M Fri Feb 24 15:27:43 2017

integration (+) = signals summed
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Quantitation Report (Not Reviewed)

Data Path : Z:\HPCHEM1\BNA E\DATA\BE022417\
Data File : BE092757.D

Aca On : 24 Feb 2017 13:11

Operator : SJ/MA

Sample : PB97149BS

Misc :

ALS Vial : 4 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Time: Feb 24 15:32:15 2017

Quant Method : Z:\HPCHEM1\BNA E\METHODS\8270-SIM-BE021517_M
Quant Title ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION
OLast Update Wed Feb 15 17:05:20 2017

Response via Initial Calibration

Abundance TIC: BE092757.D

300000

280000

260000

tnracene

240000

Pyrene
Bi

Fluoranthene

220000

200000

Dibeniuderéhth@celheyrene

180000

160000

Benzo(g,h,i)perylene

140000

Acenaphthylene

120000

Acenaphthene
Shrpses

100000

80000

hthene.dl nvl
Fluorene
Brengdijtatrataeae
pEsaiapyrene,C

p

60000

2-Fluorobiphenyl,S

2-Fluorophenol,S
2-Methylnaphthalene

NaphNapbtealene-d8,|
PhengHiarsagHiLod

Phenol-d6,S
Hexachlorobupadiene

bis(2-Chloroethyl)ether

40000

1,4-Dichlorobenzene-d4,1

Terphenyl-d14,S

1,4-Dioxane
n-Nitrosodimethylamine
Nitrobenzene-d5,S
2,4,6-Tribromophenol,S
Hexachlorobenzene
Pentachlorophenol

20000

AL .

A
LN S B S S B N B R B B S B N S B B B B B B B B N BN R B | —r o[+ r .. .| r~ T T [ T+~ 1 1| 11 1T [ T T T [ T T T

I |
Time--> 4.00 6.00 8.00 10.00 12.00 14.00 16.00 18.00 20.00 22.00 24.00 26.00 28.00

8270-SIM-BE021517.M Fri Feb 24 15:27:44 2017 Page: 2



Abundance Scan 574 (8.118 min): BE092730.D (-570) (-) #1
150 1.4-Dichlorobenzene-d4
Concen: 5.00 na
RT: 8.10 min Scan# 573
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.02 min
115 Lab File: BE092757.D
Acq: 24 Feb 2017 13:11
oL 42 54 63 71 82 99
miz--> 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 = 10T lon:152 Resp: 10844
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
150 152 100
150 157.6 106.0 159.0
115 57.9 31.2 46 .8#
RaWSO
115 Abundance lon 152.00 (151.70 to 152.70): E
lon 150.00 (149.70 to 150.70): §
42 54 63 71 82 99 128
miz--> 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 10000
Abundance
150
10
Sub 5000
50
115
ol 42 546371 8 99 0 J N\ J \
L L B B B B R L R R RN RN LR R T T T T T T T T
miz--> 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 Time--> 8.00 8.20 8.40
Abundance Scan 65 (3.340 min): BE092730.D (-62) (-) #2
58 88 1,4-Dioxane
Concen: 3.71 ng
RT: 3.33 min Scan# 64
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
43 Lab File: BE092757.D
Acq: 24 Feb 2017 13:11
miz--> 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85 90 95 | 19t fon: 88 Resp: 5006
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
58 88 88 100
4 58 95.5 63.6 95.4#
43 64.7 28.0 42 .0#
Rawsg
Abundance lon 88.00 (87.70 to 88.70): BEQ
lon 58.00 (57.70 to 58.70): BEQ
5000
o 74
miz--> 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85 90 95 4000 3.33
Abundance
58 88 3000
Sub 2000
50
43 1000
O‘memmm 0
miz--> 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85 90 95 Time-->

BE092757.D 8270-SIM-BE021517.M Fri Feb 24 15:27:44 2017 Page 3



Abundance Scan 99 (3.734 min): BE092730.D (-95) (-) #3
4 74 n-Nitrosodimethvlamine
Concen: 4.09 na
RT: 3.68 min Scan# 94
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.06 min
Lab File: BE092757.D
Acq: 24 Feb 2017 13:11
|
o> % @ 4 % % 8 o F0 75 % @ e 8 10t lon: 42 Resp: 8106
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
42 42 100
74 110.4 86.0 129.0
74 44 11.9 5.1 7.7#
RaW50
Abundance [on 42.00 (41.70 to 42.70): BEQ
lon 74.00 (73.70 to 74.70): BEQ
58 88 6000

0 A R R B R "l' AR R R R R R 368
m/z--> 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85 90 95
Abundance

42 4000
74
Sub

50 2000 \

0 I | ——
m/z--> 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85 90 95 [Time--> 3.|60 3.|80 4.'00
Abundance Scan 357 (5.634 min): BE092730.D (-347) (-) #4

112 2-Fluorophenol
64 Concen: 11.34 ng
RT: 5.60 min Scan# 351
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.03 min
Lab File: BE092757.D
Acq: 24 Feb 2017 13:11
miz--> ° 55 60 65 70 75 80 85 90 95 100 105 110 115 120 19t lon:112 Resp: 23927
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
112 112 100
64 67.8 53.5 80.3
64 63 36.0 27.9 41.9
RaW50
Abundance |on 112.00 (111.70 to 112.70): B
20000 lon 64.00 (63.70 to 64.70): BEC

0 5.60
m/z--> 55 60 65 70 75 80 85 90 95 100 105 110 115 120 15000
Abundance

112
10000
64
Sub
50
5000
| \\

OWWWWWWW T T T T T T T T T T T T T

m'z--> 55 60 65 70 75 80 85 90 95 100 105 110 115 120 Time-> 540 560 580  6.00

BE092757.D 8270-SIM-BE021517.M

Fri Feb 24 15:27:45 2017
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Abundance Scan 539 (7.312 min): BE092730.D (-536) (-) #5
9P Phenol-d6
Concen: 12.29 na
RT: 7.27 min Scan# 537
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.05 min
71 Lab File: BE092757.D
42 Acq: 24 Feb 2017 13:11
54 63 82
0'"I""I'!"I'I"'I""I""I""'I'"'I'"'I""I""I"']'-5I'O"'I - -
miz--> 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 Tat lon: 99 Resp: 31814
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
fole) 99 100
42 0.0 16.0 24 . 0#
71 32.4 30.6 45.8
Rawsg
Abundance on 99.00 (98.70 to 99.70): BEQ
71 25000 |on 42.00 (41.70 to 42.70): BEQ
54 63 82 115 128 150
S A R RAREA RERRA RN LS KRS LA LA AARRS SARRY 20000 7.27
miz--> 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 ;
Abundance
99 15000
sub 10000
50
n 5000
42 \
ol >4 63 82 115 128 0 )\
L I B B L B R L R R N RN AR R T T T T T L T
miz--> 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 Time--> 7.20 7.40 7.60
Abundance Scan 549 (7.542 min): BE092730.D (-548) (-) #6
B bis(2-Chloroethyl)ether
63 Concen: 4.12 ng
RT: 7.52 min Scan# 548
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.02 min
Lab File: BE092757.D
Acq: 24 Feb 2017 13:11
0 42 128
miz--> 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 | 19T lonz 93 Resp: 11795
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
93 93 100
63 0.0 71.6 107.4#
95 33.7 24.0 36.0
RaWSO 63
Abundance lon 93.00 (92.70 to 93.70): BEQ
lon 63.00 (62.70 to 63.70): BEQ
42 5y 71 8 115 128 150
G R B L R R RO LA AR LS LSRN SAASN SARRY
m/z--> 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 10000
Abundance
93
7.52
5000
Sub50 63
o 128 ol \
#Twmwmwmmw T T T T T T T T T T T 1
miz--> 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 Time--> 7.50 7.60

BE092757.D 8270-SIM-BE021517.M Fri Feb 24 15:27:46 2017 Page 5



Abundance Scan 705 (10.895 min): BE092730.D (-701) (-) #7
136 Naphthalene-d8
Concen: 5.00 na
RT: 10.88 min Scan# 704 QS
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.02 min BNA_E _
Lab File: BE092757.D  sAGBEEWBIECE
Acq: 24 Feb 2017 13:11
5ﬁ 68
o) S I . .
miz--> 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 Tat lon:136 Resp: 43918
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
136 136 100
137 11.1 8.2 12.4
54 7.0 9.6 14 _.4#
Raw, 68 5.4 6.7 10.1#
Abundance |on 136.00 (135.70 to 136.70): E
400001 [on 137.00 (136.70 to 137.70): E
0.5.3“.1,.6?..,....,.... I R lon 68.00 (67.70 to 68.70): BEC
miz--> 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 30000
Abundance 10.88
136
20000
Sub
50
10000
o 2 0
miz--> 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220  ime--> 1080 11.00 '
Abundance Scan 626 (9.316 min): BE092730.D (-623) (-) #8
8p Nitrobenzene-d5
Concen: 4.62 ng
RT: 9.27 min Scan# 624
Refs0 o4 128 Delta R.T.  -0.05 min
Lab File: BE0Q92757 .D
Acq: 24 Feb 2017 13:11
0 4|2 63 71 99 152
miz--> 4 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 | 19t fon: 82 Resp: 13699
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
82 82 100
128 63.0 39.0 58.4#
128 54 35.5 44 .8 67 .2#
Rawsg
54 Abundance |on 82.00 (81.70 to 82.70): BEC
lon 128.00 (127.70 to 128.70): E
4 6000
. 63 71 99 115 150
miz--> 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 5000 9.27
Abundance
o 4000
3000
128
SUbso 2000 ;‘
54 |
1000 3
|
oL 42 71 99 o v
#Twmwmwwwmw T T T T T T T T T
miz--> 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150  [Time--> 9.20 9.40 9.60

BE092757.D 8270-SIM-BE021517.M Fri Feb 24 15:27:46 2017 Page 6



Abundance Scan 707 (10.933 min): BE092730.D (-703) (-) #9
128 Naphthalene
Concen: 4.08 na
RT: 10.91 min Scan# 706 [WECInE)ls
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.02 min BNA_E _
Lab File: BE092757.D  sAGBEEWBIECE
Acq: 24 Feb 2017 13:11
|
o] | N S N . .
miz--> 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 Tat lon:-128 Resp: 38797
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
128 128 100
129 10.4 11.2 16.8#
127 14.4 11.6 17.4
Rawsg
Abundance lon 128.00 (127.70 to 128.70): E
25000| 100 129.00 (128.70 t0 129.70): E
A N, H
miz--> 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 20000 10.91
Abundance
128 15000
Sub 10000
50
5000
miz--> 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220  ime--> 1060 10.80 11.00
Abundance Scan 722 (11.222 min): BE092730.D (-717) (-) #10
2 Hexachlorobutadiene
Concen: 4_.11 ng
RT: 11.20 min Scan# 721
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.02 min
Lab File: BE0Q92757 .D
Acq: 24 Feb 2017 13:11
127
0||||||||||||||||I|I|||||||||||||||||| —r _ _
miz--> 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 Tgt lon:225 Resp: 5740
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
295 225 100
223 63.1 50.6 76.0
227 63.3 51.4 77.0
Rawsg
Abundance lon 225.00 (224.70 to 225.70): E
lon 223.00 (222.70 to 223.70): E
54 68 129 3000
0 "'|""|""|""|"" rrrryrrTTTTT T T T T T T T 11.20
miz--> 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220
Abundance
225 2000
Sub \
S0 1000 \
0"""""""""""'|||||||||||||||||||| 0IIII ‘IIII IT
miz--> 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220  Time-> 11.20 11.40

BE092757.D 8270-SIM-BE021517.M

Fri Feb 24 15:27:47 2017
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Abundance Scan 811 (12.590 min): BE092730.D (-806) (-) #11
142 2-Methvlnaphthalene
Concen: 4.14 na
RT: 12.56 min Scan# 808
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.03 min
115 Lab File: BE092757.D
Acq: 24 Feb 2017 13:11
Oy ||1|71|
miz--> 110 120 130 140 15 160 170 180 1ot fon:142 Resp: 24718
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
142 142 100
141 80.6 73.7 110.5
115 29.5 34.0 51.0#
RaWSO
Abun lon 142.00 (141.70 to 142.70); E
115 5666 lon 141.00 (140.70 to 141.70): B
miz--> 110 120 130 140 150 160 170 180| 15000 12.56
Abundance
142
10000
Sub50
5000
115
0"I""I""I""I""I""I"''|""| GI T '7'7'¢'
miz--> 110 120 130 140 150 160 170 180 [Time--> 12.40 12.60
Abundance Scan 976 (14.763 min): BE092730.D (-972) (-) #12
162164 Acenaphthene-d10
Concen: 5.00 ng
RT: 14.75 min Scan# 975
Re 150 160 Delta R.T. -0.02 min
Lab File: BE0Q92757 .D
Acq: 24 Feb 2017 13:11
0 153
miz--> 145 150 155 160 165 170 Tgt lon:164 Resp: 22927
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
162164 164 100
162 111.8 71.4 107.0#
160 53.3 27 .4 41 . 2#
Rawg, 160
Abundance [on 164.00 (163.70 to 164.70); E
20000| 1on 162.00 (161.70 to 162.70): E
0 151153
m/z--> 14|15 15|0 15|5 1(|30 1(|35 17|0 15000
Abundance 1475
162164
10000
S“b50 160
5000
o 152 0 / _
miz--> 145 150 155 160 165 170 Time--> 1460 14.80 15.00

BE092757.D 8270-SIM-BE021517.M

Fri Feb 24 15:27:47 2017

Instrument :
BNA_E
ClientSampleld :

Page 8



/Abundance Scan 1085 (16.283 min): BE092730.D (-1064) (-) #13
3 2.4.6-Tribromophenol
Concen: 15.07 na
RT: 16.24 min Scan# 1081 |QEULiChis
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.05 min  hGSS :
Lab File: BE092757.D SIS
Acq: 24 Feb 2017 13:11
| . .
miz-> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 2860 300 320 19t 1on:330 Resp: 7332
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
330 330 100
332 97.1 75.4 113.0
141 43.6 31.0 46.6
Rawsg| 141
Abundance |on 329.80 (329.50 to 330.50): E
6000 |on 331.80 (331.50 to 332.50): {
165
fo .....H‘... T 5000 16.24
miz--> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320 '
Abundance 4000
330
3000
Sub50 141 2000
1000
165 -
OIIIII||||llllllllllllllllllIIIIIIIIIIIIII T L L L II=
miz--> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320  Time-> 1600 1620 1640 16,60
Abundance Scan 881 (13.399 min): BE092730.D (-876) (-) #14
172 2-Fluorobiphenyl
Concen: 5.03 ng
RT: 13.36 min Scan# 878
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.03 min
Lab File: BEQ92757.D
Acq: 24 Feb 2017 13:11
0t |'%1§' rrr T T "%4;' L UL UURL L UL - -
miz--> 110 120 130 140 150 160 170 1so 19t lon:l72 Resp: 28127
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
172 172 100
171 34.8 30.1 45.1
170 24 .0 21.8 32.6
Rawsg
Abundance |on 172.00 (171.70 to 172.70): E
25000] lon 171.00 (170.70 to 171.70): E
115 141 ‘
L L UL B L S UL ) B 20000 13.36
miz--> 110 120 130 140 150 160 170 180
Abundance
172 15000
sub 10000
50
5000 /\
/
miz--> 110 120 130 140 150 160 170 180 Time-> 1330 13.40 1350

BE092757.D 8270-SIM-BE021517.M

Fri Feb 24 15:27:48 2017
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Abundance Scan 959 (14.474 min): BE092730.D (-956) (-) #15
152 Acenaphthvlene
Concen: 4.61 na
RT: 14.46 min Scan# 958 [UEInE)ls
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.02 min BNA_E _
Lab File: BE092757.D  jlElSLlIECE
Acq: 24 Feb 2017 13:11
0 | | 54 160
T LI L WU WL S - -
miz--> 145 150 155 160 165 170 Tat lon:152 Resp: 159385
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
152 152 100
151 4.9 3.9 5.9
153 12.9 10.4 15.6
RaW50
Abundance |on 152.00 (151.70 to 152.70): E
lon 151.00 (150.70 to 151.70): H
0 154 160162164
UL L L L L L L L 14.46
m/z--> 145 150 155 160 165 170 100000
Abundance
152
Sub 50000
50
O 1~ "1$4|' T |'1§2" I B R /\L
miz--> 145 150 155 160 165 170 Time--> 1440 1460 '
Abundance Scan 980 (14.831 min): BE092730.D (-977) (-) #16
133 Acenaphthene
Concen: 4.66 ng
RT: 14.81 min Scan# 979
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.02 min
Lab File: BE092757.D
Acq: 24 Feb 2017 13:11
o 151
m/z--> 145 180 155 160 165 170 | 19t lon:il54 Resp: 23447
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
153 154 100
153 458.5 350.8 526.2
152 225.4 171.1 256.7
RaW50
Abundance |on 154.00 (153.70 to 154.70): E
lon 153.00 (152.70 to 153.70): F
151
e o 60000
m/z--> 145 150 155 160 165 170
Abundance
153 40000
Sub
S0 20000
. 151 _ =~
miz--> 145 180 155 160 165 170 Time-> 1475 1480 1485

BE092757.D 8270-SIM-BE021517.M

Fri Feb 24 15:27:48 2017
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Abundance Scan 1045 (15.820 min): BE092730.D (-1038) (-) #17
166 Fluorene
Concen: 4.84 na
RT: 15.80 min
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.02 min
Lab File: BE0Q92757 .D
141 Acq: 24 Feb 2017 13:11
o) 32 ) )
mz-> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320 Tat lon:166 Resp: 31221
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
166 166 100
165 98.4 78.2 117.4
167 13.5 11.0 16.4
RaWSO
Abundance fon 166.00 (165.70 to 166.70): E
0001 |on 165.00 (164.70 to 165.70):
141
0 | 330 25000
SRS SRARS SRR BARES B AARS EREY SERES SRR SRR SRR 15.80
miz—-> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320
Abundance 20000
166
15000
Sub50 10000
5000
141
0.....|................................|....| 0 T T T T T T T 1
miz--> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320  Time--> 15.80 16.00
Abundance Scan 1150 (17.511 min): BE092730.D (-1145) (-) #18
188 Phenanthrene-di10
Concen: 5.00 ng
RT: 17.51 min Scan# 1150
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BE0Q92757 .D
60 o4 Acq: 24 Feb 2017 13:11
T T T S T PR - -
miz--> 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 | 19t lon:188 Resp: 49966
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
188 188 100
94 3.0 3.2 4 _8#
80 2.4 2.6 3.8#
RaWSO
Abundance lon 188.00 (187.70 to 188.70): E
lon 94.00 (93.70 to 94.70): BEQ
e 209264 284 1 50000
miz--> 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 17.51
Abundance
188 20000
Sub
50 10000
80 94 142 0 A\ _
miz--> 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 Mime-> 1740  17.60  17.80

BE092757.D 8270-SIM-BE021517.M

Fri Feb 24 15:27:49 2017

Scan# 1043[lEilEies

CIieﬁtSampIeId :
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Abundance Scan 1121 (16.842 min): BE092730.D (-1117) (-) #19
284 | Hexachlorobenzene
Concen: 4.48 na
RT: 16.82 min Scan# 1120[QEiyl=hiss
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.02 min BNA_E _
Lab File: BE092757.D  sAGBEEWBIECE
249 Acq: 24 Feb 2017 13:11
142 179 20,
oL T - -
miz--> 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 | 1dt lon:284 Resp: 8653
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
284 | 284 100
142 0.0 29.1 43 .7H#
249 32.8 27.9 41.9
Rawsg
249 Abundance lon 283.80 (283.50 to 284.50): E
142 lon 142.00 (141.70 to 142.70): B
179
NI TS R AR B -7 S (N O 662
miz--> 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 '
Abundance
284 4000
Sub50
040 2000
142 179 ‘ \\
01 1 .S N A (- N =
miz--> 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 ITime-> 1670 1680 1690
Abundance Scan 1141 (17.303 min): BE092730.D (-1135) (-) #20
266 Pentachlorophenol
Concen: 16.68 ng
RT: 17.17 min Scan# 1135
Refs0 9 Delta R.T. -0.14 min
Lab File: BE0Q92757 .D
80 Acq: 24 Feb 2017 13:11
142 188
O T L B A L B P L B P L L A e S . N
miz--> 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 | 19t 10n:266 Resp: 9623
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
266 266 100
268 55.4 62.5 93.7#
264 71.7 57.2 85.8
Rawsg
Abundance lon 265.70 (265.40 to 266.40): E
lon 268.00 (267.70 to 268.70): B
6000
80 94 142 179 249 284
> 80 100 15 16 160 150 300 3% 20 o 5000 17
Abundance
) 4000
3000
Sub_, 2000
1000
ol 80 94 142 188 249 0 _
miz--> 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 Time-->

BE092757.D 8270-SIM-BE021517.M

Fri Feb 24 15:27:49 2017

Page 12



Abundance Scan 1152 (17.557 min): BE092730.D (-1146) (-) #21
178 Phenanthrene
Concen: 4.32 na
RT: 17.53 min Scan# 1151 Q=i
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.02 min BNA_E _
Lab File: BE092757.D  [SECHSWIEEEE
Acq: 24 Feb 2017 13:11
0l 80 94 142 “
URUNRASS SUASS SUREE BERSE SUARS SUREE SRASE SRR BURES SRRSY SUN - -
miz--> 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 | 10t lon:178 Resp: 51296
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
178 178 100
176 20.1 15.8 23.8
179 14.9 16.0 24 .0#
RaWSO
Abundance lon 178.00 (177.70 to 178.70): E
lon 176.00 (175.70 to 176.70): E
o8- 2 249264 284 30000 1753
miz--> 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 '
Abundance
178 20000
Sub
S0 10000
O —s S
miz--> 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 ITime-> 17.30 17.40 1750 1760
Abundance Scan 1156 (17.649 min): BE092730.D (-1156) (-) #22
178 Anthracene
Concen: 4.70 ng
RT: 17.63 min Scan# 1155
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.02 min
Lab File: BE0Q92757 .D
Acq: 24 Feb 2017 13:11
o — {1 B
miz--> 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 | 19t fon:178 Resp: 51328
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
178 178 100
176 19.6 15.0 22 .4
179 14.8 12.2 18.2
RaWSO
Abundance lon 178.00 (177.70 to 178.70): E
lon 176.00 (175.70 to 176.70): E
o8 2 ....‘.... — RN .S 30000
miz--> 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 17.63
Abundance
178 20000
Sub
S0 10000
o 8094 42 o M =
miz--> 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 [Time--> 17.60 17.80

BE092757.D 8270-SIM-BE021517.M
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Abundance Scan 1262 (19.560 min): BE092730.D (-1256) (-) #23
202 Fluoranthene
Concen: 4.79 na
RT: 19.54 min Scan# 1261 Qi
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.02 min BNA_E _
Lab File: BE092757.D  sAGBEEWBIECE
Acq: 24 Feb 2017 13:11
o 101 45 Il
mz-> 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 Tat lon:202 Resp: 243722
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
202 202 100
101 2.8 2.2 3.4
203 17.4 13.7 20.5
Rawsg
Abundance lon 202.00 (201.70 to 202.70): E
2500001 |0 101.00 (100.70 to 101.70): B
o M R 1 7 S P00
miz--> 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 19.54
Abundance
282 150000
100000
Sub
50
50000
N | — SR Al
miz--> 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240  Time--> 1940 1960 19.80
Abundance Scan 1372 (21.701 min): BE092730.D (-1366) (-) #24
240 Chrysene-d12
Concen: 5.00 ng
RT: 21.68 min Scan# 1371
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.02 min
Lab File: BE0Q92757 .D
Acq: 24 Feb 2017 13:11
oL 120 167 2?8| 279
NNt H -3 4 . .
miz--> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 o280 A 19t lon:240 Resp: 67272
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
240 240 100
120 4.5 2.6 4_0#
236 29.3 24.6 37.0
Rawsg
208 Abundance |on 240.00 (239.70 to 240.70): E
lon 120.00 (119.70 to 120.70): E
oL 120 149 167 ‘ 279 50000
SRS s N T SN N ¢
miz-> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 40000 21.68
Abundance
240 30000
Sub 20000
50
228 10000
o0 ae9 67 219 . :
miz--> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 Time--> 21140 2160 21.80 22.00

BE092757.D 8270-SIM-BE021517.M
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/Abundance Scan 1283 (19.918 min): BE092730.D (-1280) (-) #25
202 Pvrene
Concen: 4.02 na
RT: 19.90 min Scan# 1282yl
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.02 min BNA_E _
Lab File: BE092757.D  jlElSLlIECE
101 Acq: 24 Feb 2017 13:11
R - S| - B
miz--> 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 Tat 1on:202 Resp: 257787
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
202 202 100
200 5.3 4.2 6.4
203 17.3 13.9 20.9
RaWSO
Abundance [on 202.00 (201.70 to 202.70): E
2500001 |on 200.00 (199.70 to 200.70): {
- S| - S 77 S QPIS
miz--> 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 19.90
Abundance
262 150000
100000
Sub
50
50000
0-ll?:!-lll12l2lll|llll|llll|llll|llll|llll|2‘}4;l 0:: T T T —
miz--> 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240  Time--> 1980 20,00
/Abundance Scan 1296 (20.139 min): BE092730.D (-1292) (-) #26
244 | Terphenyl-di4
Concen: 4.31 ng
RT: 20.12 min Scan# 1295
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.02 min
Lab File: BE0Q92757 .D
Acq: 24 Feb 2017 13:11
122 202212
O......'................I........ — _ _
miz--> 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 Tgt lon:244 Resp: 37031
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
244 244 100
212 6.7 6.7 10.1#
122 1.5 3.6 5.4#
RaWSO
Abundance lon 244.00 (243.70 to 244.70): E
lon 212.00 (211.70 to 212.70): §
100 122 2022}2 20000
L L L U L UL UL UL B 20.12
miz-—-> 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240
Abundance
” 15000
10000
Sub
50
5000
o 122 203212 0 /AN _
miz--> 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240  Mime-> 20.00 20.20  20.40

BE092757.D 8270-SIM-BE021517.M

Fri Feb 24 15:27:51 2017

Page 15



Abundance Scan 1371 (21.679 min): BE092730.D (-1364) (-) #27
120 28 Benzo(a)anthracene
010 Concen: 7.74 na
RT: 21.66 min Scan# 1370[QEiyllss
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.02 min BNA_E _
Lab File: BE092757.D  jlElSLlIECE
‘ Acq: 24 Feb 2017 13:11
o 149 167 | 279
LA DAL B LI ALY UL UL LY B B - -
miz--> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 1Ot lon:228 Resp: 504877
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
228 228 100
226 33.3 23.6 35.4
229 14.0 13.3 19.9
RaWSO
Abundance |on 228.00 (227.70 to 228.70): E
lon 226.00 (225.70 to 226.70): E
oL X0 149 167 || 240 279 | 300000
miz--> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 21.66
Abundance
6 150000
100000
Sub
50
50000
ol 20 e 20 o719 0 N _
miz--> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 Time-> 2140 2160 2180 '
Abundance Scan 1373 (21.724 min): BE092730.D (-1372) (-) #28
228 Chrysene
Concen: 6.54 ng
RT: 21.66 min Scan# 1370
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.07 min
Lab File: BE0Q92757 .D
Acq: 24 Feb 2017 13:11
0''|""|'1f19'|'"'|""|""|' L S S
miz--> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 19t lon:228 Resp: 505908
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
228 228 100
226 33.3 36.3 54 _5#
229 14.0 10.6 16.0
RaWSO
Abundance |on 228.00 (227.70 to 228.70): E
lon 226.00 (225.70 to 226.70): E
oL 120 149 167 | 240 279 200000
ryrrrryrrTrryrrTryrTrr T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T 21.66
miz--> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
Abundance
6 150000
100000
Sub
50
50000
ol 20 149 17 [ 240 279 0 A -
miz--> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 Mime-> 2140 2160 2180 22.00

BE092757.D 8270-SIM-BE021517.M
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Abundance Scan 1367 (21.588 min): BE092730.D (-1365) (-) #29
149 Bis(2-ethvlhexvDphthalate
Concen: 3.65 na
RT: 21.59 min Scan# 1367 USitint)ls:
Ref50 Delta R.T.  0.00 min ENATE _
67 Lab File: BE092757.D AGUEEWBIECE
Acq: 24 Feb 2017 13:11
012|0|||||2?'('3||27|9 - -
mz-> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 A 10T lon:149 Resp: 32732
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
149 149 100
167 32.5 16.0 24 .0#
279 2.3 16.0 24 .0#
Rawsg
167 Abundance lon 149.00 (148.70 to 149.70): E
lon 167.00 (166.70 to 167.70):
ol 120 226 240 279 25000
mz-> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 20000 21.59
Abundance
149 15000
Sub 10000
50
167
5000
o..lzo....,....,....,....,....,2.2.6..249...,...2.7,9.. 0
miz--> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 Mime-> 2150 2160
Abundance Scan 1709 (26.496 min): BE092730.D (-1703) (-) #30
216 Indeno(1,2,3-cd)pyrene
Concen: 4.79 ng
RT: 26.44 min Scan# 1706
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.05 min
138 Lab File: BE092757.D
Acq: 24 Feb 2017 13:11
- . .
miz--> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 | 19t 1on:276 Resp: 384446
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
276 276 100
138 27.7 20.3 30.5
277 24 .7 19.7 29.5
Rawsg
Abundance lon 276.00 (275.70 to 276.70): E
138 150000} 1on 138.00 (137.70 to 138.70): E
L U L U 26.44
miz--> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 '
Abundance 100000
276
Sub_, 50000
138 A
| \
\
0"""""""""""""""l" 0'I""I""I""I"
miz--> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 Time-> 26.20 26.40 26.60 26.80

BE092757.D 8270-SIM-BE021517.M
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Abundance Scan 1538 (24.031 min): BE092730.D (-1531) (-) #31
Pervlene-d12
Concen: 5.00 na
RT: 24.02 min Scan# 1537 SiClyChis
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.01 min BNA_E _
Lab File: BE092757.D  |shlstuEElE
|| Acq: 24 Feb 2017 13:11
o+ . .
mz-> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 Tat lon:264 Resp: 71680
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
264 264 100
260 23.9 20.1 30.1
265 23.2 17.9 26.9
Rawsg
Abundance |on 264.00 (263.70 to 264.70): E
40000] 10N 260.00 (259.70 to 260.70):
125 252 “
0'|""""""""""""|""|" 2402
mz--> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 30000
Abundance
264
20000
Sub
50
10000
0'|1'2$' U DAL WL WL UL SR B 2z T 0
miz-> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260  [Time-> 23.80 24.00 2420 '
Abundance Scan 1476 (23.314 min): BE092730.D (-1467) (-) #32
252 Benzo(b)fluoranthene
Concen: 3.96 ng
RT: 23.29 min Scan# 1474
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.02 min
Lab File: BE092757.D
125 Acq: 24 Feb 2017 13:11
e L L L W UL B 'F§$' - -
mz-> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 Tgt lon:252 Resp: 74519
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
252 252 100
253 21.7 18.7 28.1
125 10.5 10.5 15.7#
Rawsg
Abundance |on 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E
lon 253.00 (252.70 to 253.70): E
125
0 ‘ 265 50000
U AL LA WL AL WAL LAY UL UL S
mz--> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260
Abundance 40000
252
30000
Sub50 20000
10000
125
mz-> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260  Time--> 2320 23.25 2330

BE092757.D 8270-SIM-BE021517.M
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/Abundance Scan 1480 (23.360 min): BE092730.D (-1478) () #33
252 Benzo(k)fluoranthene
Concen: 3.75 na
RT: 23.33 min Scan# 1478[QEiylhiss
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.02 min BNA_E _
Lab File: BE092757.D  SUCWEEWBIEICE
125 Acq: 24 Feb 2017 13:11
0'|'|"'|"''|""|""|""|""|" 'F§$'
miz--> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 Tat lon:252 Resp: 75115
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
252 252 100
253 21.7 20.3 30.5
125 10.5 9.6 14.4
Rawsg
Abundance |on 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E
lon 253.00 (252.70 to 253.70): B
125
0 ‘ 265 50000
miz-> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 40000 23.33
Abundance
252
30000
Sub50 20000
10000
125
OIIIIIIIIIIIIIlll|||||||||||||||||||||2|6$| |IIIIV|IIII|III)
mz-> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260  Time--> 23.20  23.40  23.60
/Abundance Scan 1529 (23.927 min): BE092730.D (-1523) () #34
2%2 Benzo(a)pyrene
Concen: 4_.15 ng
RT: 23.90 min Scan# 1527
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.03 min
Lab File: BE0Q92757 .D
105 Acq: 24 Feb 2017 13:11
e L L L W UL B 'F§$' - -
miz--> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 Tgt lon:252 Resp: 76494
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
252 252 100
253 22.1 19.0 28.6
125 11.2 11.8 17.8#
Rawsg
Abundance |on 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E
50000 |05 253.00 (252.70 to 253.70): H
125
265
0 L A AL UL SN AL DAL AL S 40000 23.90
miz--> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 :
Abundance
252 30000
20000
Sub
50
10000
125 \
n\
o L S d = —
miz--> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260  [Time-> 23.80 24.00 24.20

BE092757.D 8270-SIM-BE021517.M
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Abundance Scan 1710 (26.513 min): BE092730.D (-1697) (-) #35
276 Dibenzo(a.h)anthracene
Concen: 4.40 na
RT: 26.46 min Scan# 1707 [QEUCNCHI
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.05 min  hGSS
138 Lab File: BE092757.D  SulEEllIEEE
Acq: 24 Feb 2017 13:11
|
mz> O 1o 1o 1o o 2o sk s 2h | 10t 10n:278 Resp: 79703
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
276 278 100
139 19.7 13.8 20.8
279 23.1 21.4 32.2
Rawsg
Abundance |on 278.00 (277.70 to 278.70): E
138 30000] on 139.00 (138.70 to 139.70): H
Ob e | 25000 2646
miz--> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 \
Abundance 20000
276
15000
Sub_ 10000
138 5000
A
)\
0 rryrrrrrTrTTT T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T III""I"\"I""IIII
miz--> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 [Time-->  26.20 26.40 26.60 26.80
/Abundance Scan 1753 (27.246 min): BE092730.D (-1746) (-) #36
216 Benzo(g,h,1)perylene
Concen: 4.41 ng
RT: 27.21 min Scan# 1751
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.03 min
138 Lab File: BE092757.D
Acq: 24 Feb 2017 13:11
o . .
mz--> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 19T lon:276 Resp: 331002
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
276 276 100
277 25.1 19.8 29.8
138 21.8 19.8 29.6
RaWSO
Abundance |on 276.00 (275.70 to 276.70): E
138 120000] lon 277.00 (276.70 to 277.70): F
o | 100000
I | | | | I | | 27.21
miz--> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
Abundance 80000
276
60000
Sub_, 40000
138 20000 /\
o [ \
miz--> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 Mime->  27.00 27.20 27.40

BE092757.D 8270-SIM-BE021517.M
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